			N.M. بال Cons	s. Division	
Form 3160-5 (June 1990)	DEPARTMENT	ED STATES I OF THE INTERIOR AND MANAGEMENT	P.O. Box 1980 Hobbs, NM 882	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No.	
	rm for proposals to dril	AND REPORTS ON WELLS I or to deepen or reentry to a PERMIT—" for such proposa		LC032339A 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
		7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation			
Type of Well Gas Well Gas Gas Well Gas Gas	F NOTICE, REPOR	8. Well Name and No. <u>G. H. Mattix Tank Battery</u> 9. API Well No. 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area Langue-Mattix 7 Rivers, Queen 11. County or Parish, State LEA, NM			
	SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION			
Notice of Subsequent		Abandonment Accompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Cother		Change of Plans Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well	

13. Describe Proposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*

Tank Battery spill - Vince Balderaz contacted by phone 2-27-97, date of spill. 67 bbls oil spilled (hole in storage tank), 45 bbls oil recovered via vacuum, 3-5 bbls oil spilled outside berm area. Oil transferred to other storage tank. Storage tanks will be replaced and new ones set on 3-13-97. Existing tanks could not be repaired.

Bio-remediation in progress to correct environmental damaged area approximately 15' x 30'.

Approved by Conditions of approval, if any:	Title		Date	
(This space for Federal or State office use)				
I hereby certify that the foregoing it true and correct Signed	Title	Admin. Assist	3-11-97 .	
			С. 19	
		Man 26 97		
NAR 2 3 19	37			
ACCEPTED FOR DE	0201			

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

REPORT OF ENVIRO	ONMENTAL DAMAGE
DATE OF SPILL: DATE DATE	CALLED IN: 2-27-97
PERSON REPORTING SPILL: Shannon Willis PERSO	DN RECEIVING CALL: Bonnie Húsband
LEASE/WELL NAME: G. H. Mattix Battery BATTE	ZRY NAME: <u>G. H. Mattix</u>
LOCATION OF SPILL: Battery - only 3 to 5 bbls	oil spilled outside berm area
LANDOWNER NAME: Grobe CONTACTED: Ye	'es No _x
HOW LARGE IS THE AREA OF DAMAGE? 15' x 3	30'
WHAT IS THE ESTIMATED SPILL VOLUME? 67 Bbls oil	
WHAT VOLUME OF THE SPILL WAS RECOVERED?45 Bbls oil	
WAS THE PROPER LEGAL AUTHORITY NOTIFIED? YES X NO	DATE CONTACTED: 2-27-97
NAME OF AUTHORITY AND CONTACT NAME: Vince_Balderaz	
REPORT OF NON-COMPL	
DATE OF NOTIFICATION: _2-27-97	
AGENCY: RRC OCD BLH X	AGENCY CONTACT:
LEASE/WELL NAME:	BATTERY NAME: <u>G. H. Mattix</u>
REASON FOR NON-COMPLIANCE:	
ACTION TAKEN:	RECEIVED
ACTION TAKEN:	MAR 20'97
DATE OF CLEANUP:	COST OF CLEANUP: BLM
AGENCY APPROVAL OF COMPLIANCE: YES NO DATE:	ROSWELL
ROUTE TO: WELL FILE ENVIRONMENTAL FILE	

.

1

ý